## **RESOLUTION NO. 31-21**

## A RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING BRANDON SCOTT FISHER ON ATTAINING THE RANK OF EAGLE SCOUT.

**WHEREAS:** *Brandon Scott Fisher* is currently a member of Troop 501 chartered with Medina United Methodist Church; and

**WHEREAS:** *Brandon* recently completed his Eagle Scout project titled "One-Ginormous Bookshelf" benefitting Project Learn; and

WHEREAS: As a result of considerable hard work in the areas of citizenship, physical fitness, character and leadership development, *Brandon Scott Fisher* received his Eagle Scout Award, the highest award attainable in scouting.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEDINA, OHIO:

- **SEC. 1:** That the Medina City Council hereby commends *Brandon Scott Fisher* for his outstanding contribution to his community and Boy Scout Troop 501 in attaining the prestigious rank of Eagle Scout.
- SEC. 2: That a signed copy of this Resolution shall be presented to **Brandon Scott Fisher** in recognition of his hard work and dedication in obtaining this award.

PASSED: March 8, 2021 SIGNED: John M. Coyne, III
President of Council

ATTEST: Kathy Patton APPROVED: March 9, 2021

Clerk of Council

SIGNED: Dennis Hanwell
Mayor